

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DANA WILLIAMSON,)	
)	
Appellant,)	
)	
v.)	
)	CASE NO. SC11-2198
STATE OF FLORIDA,)	L.T. NO. 92-15642 CFA
)	
Appellee.)	
)	

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**On Appeal from the Circuit Court of the
Seventeenth Judicial Circuit in and
for Broward County, Florida**

KEVIN J. KULIK, ESQUIRE
 Florida Bar Number 475841
 500 Southwest Third Street
 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33315
 Telephone (954) 761-9411
 Facsimile (954) 767-4750
 Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT 1

STANDARD OF REVIEW 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 2

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 28

**THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING WILLIAMSON
POSTCONVICTION RELIEF AFTER EVIDENTIARY HEARING
ON REMAND AS ITS FINDINGS OF FACT ARE NOT SUPPORTED
BY COMPETENT SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE AND ITS LEGAL
CONCLUSIONS ERRONEOUS AS A MATTER OF LAW**
..... 29

1. Counsel’s Failure to *Voir Dire* Expert Witness Ofshe 30

2. Counsel’s Failure to Request a *Frye* Hearing 40

3. Counsel’s Failure to Request a Curative Instruction 65

CONCLUSION 75

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 75

CERTIFICATE OF FONT AND TYPE SIZE 75

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Cases</i>	<i>Page(s)</i>
<i>Armstrong v. State</i> , 862 So.2d 705 (Fla. 2003)	43, 58 n.20
<i>Beltran v. State</i> , 700 So.2d 132 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1997)	52
<i>Brim v. State</i> , 695 So.2d 268 (Fla. 1997)	47 n.16, 58 n.20
<i>Brown v. Horell</i> , 2009 WL 453114 (E.D. Cal. 2009)	56
<i>Bullard v. State</i> , 650 So.2d 631 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1995)	52
<i>Carter v. State</i> , 697 So.2d 529 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1997)	48
<i>Contreras v. State</i> , 2009 WL 50601 (Tex. App.-El Paso 2009)	56
<i>Derrick v. State</i> , 983 So.2d 443 (Fla. 2008)	52
<i>Duest v. State</i> , 462 So.2d 446 (Fla. 1985)	72
<i>Edmonds v. State</i> , 955 So.2d 864 (Miss. App. 2006)	55
<i>Flanagan v. State</i> , 625 So.2d 827 (Fla. 1993)	43, 47
<i>Frye v. U.S.</i> , 293 F. 1013 (D.C. Cir. 1923)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Gomez v. AutoZone Stores, Inc</i> , 2010 WL 895030 (Cal. App. 4 th Dist. 2010)	55
<i>Hadden v. State</i> , 690 So.2d 573 (Fla. 1997)	43, 46, 49, 58 n.20, 63, n.23, 64, 65
<i>Hayes v. State</i> , 660 So.2d 257 (Fla. 1995)	47 n.15
<i>Hitchcock v. State</i> , 636 So.2d 572 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1994)	71
<i>J.H.C. v. State</i> , 642 So.2d 601 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1994)	48

<i>Jordan v. State</i> , 694 So.2d 708 (Fla. 1997)	32, 35, 37
<i>Kaelbel Wholesale, Inc. v. Soderstrom</i> , 785 So.2d 539 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2001)	47 n.16
<i>Kumho Tire Co. v. Carmichael</i> , 526 U.S. 137, 119 S.Ct. 1167 (1999)	59 n.21
<i>Lambrix v. State</i> , 39 So.3d 260 (Fla. 2010)	36 n.11
<i>Margaret Singer and Richard Ofshe v. American Psychological Ass'n</i> , 1993 WL 307782 (S.D.N.Y. Aug 9, 1993)	53 n.17
<i>Mitchell v. State</i> , 965 So.2d 246 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2007)	52
<i>Murray v. State</i> , 692 So.2d 157 (Fla. 1997)	32
<i>People v. Brown</i> , 2006 WL 1726896 (Cal. App. 3 Dist. 2006)	62
<i>People v. Ekblom</i> , 2010 WL 2882939 (Cal. App. 6 th Dist. 2010)	55
<i>People v. Green</i> , 250 A.D.2d 143, 683 N.Y.S.2d 597 (N.Y.App.Div.1998)	63 n.23
<i>People v. Kelly</i> 17 Cal.3d 24, 130 Cal.Rptr. 144, 549 P.2d 1240 (1976)	62 n.22
<i>People v. Kogut</i> , 10 Misc.3d 305, 806 N.Y.S.2d 366 (N.Y. Sup. 2005)	54
<i>People v. Rivera</i> , 333 Ill.App.3d 1092, 777 N.E.2d 360 (Ill.App.2 Dist. 2001)	54
<i>People v. Thompson</i> , 2010 WL 293055 (Mich. App. 2010)	55
<i>Ramirez v. State</i> , 651 So. 2d 1164 (Fla. 1995)	65

<i>Smith v. State</i> , 674 So.2d 791 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1996)	45 n.14
<i>State v. Demeniuk</i> , 888 So.2d 655 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2004)	47 n.15
<i>State v. Free</i> , 351 N.J.Super. 203, 798 A.2d 83 (N.J.Super.A.D.2002)	63 n.23
<i>State v. Lamonica</i> , 44 So.3d 895 (La. App. 1 st Cir. 2010)	55
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052 (1984)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Taylor v. State</i> , 62 So.3d 1101 (Fla. 2011)	43
<i>Tumblin v. State</i> , 29 So.3d 1093 (Fla. 2010)	71
<i>U.S. v. Anthony Wilson, Machinist’s Mate First Class</i> , 2007 WL 1701866 (2007)	61
<i>U.S. v. Deputee</i> , 349 Fed.Appx. 227 (9 th Cir. 2009)	56
<i>U.S. v. Fishman</i> , 743 F.Supp. 713 (N.D.Cal.1990)	45, 53, 58, 31 n.10, 53 n.17, 57 n.19
<i>U.S. v. Hall</i> , 93 F.3d 1337 (7 th Cir. 1996)	63 n.23
<i>U.S. v. Mamah</i> , 332 F.3d 475 (7 th Cir. 2003)	60-61
<i>Vannier v. State</i> , 714 So.2d 470 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1998)	59-60
<i>Wiggins v. Smith</i> , 539 U.S. 510, 123 S.Ct. 2527 (2003)	38, 39
<i>Williamson v. State</i> , 681 So. 2d 688 (Fla. 1996)	5, 8 n.1, 38, 39, 73
<i>Williamson v. State</i> , 994 So.2d 1000 (Fla. 2008)	<i>passim</i>

Constitutions

Art. V, § 3(b)(1), Fla. Const. 1
U.S. Const. Amend. VI 29

Other Authorities

Behavioral Sciences and the Law, Vol.10, 5-29 (1992) 56 n.18
Encyclopedia of Sociology, Vol. 1,
Macmillan Publishing Company (1994) 45 n.14
Harvard Journal of Law and Public Policy (1999) Vol. 22 57 n.19
*The Consequences of False Confessions: Deprivations of Liberty and
Miscarriages of Justice in the Age of Psychological Interrogation*,
88 J. Crim. L. & Criminology 429 57 n.19
*The Facade of Scientific Documentation: A Case Study of Richard Ofshe’s
Analysis of the Paul Ingram Case, Psychology,
Public Policy, and Law*, 1998, Vol. 4, No. 4 57
